

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
93rd General Assembly - Fiscal Session, 2022  
**Amendment Form**

JBC 03/02/2022 (2n)

---

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1058**

AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION APPROPRIATION FOR THE  
2022-2023 FISCAL YEAR.

---

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1058**

Amend House Bill No. 1058 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete line 36 in its entirety and substitute the following:

~~"(2) CO19C GENERAL COUNSEL \_\_\_\_\_ 1 \_\_\_\_\_ GRADE GS13"~~

AND

Page 2, line 4, delete "1" and insert "2"

AND

Page 2, line 10, delete "1" and insert "2"

AND

Page 2, line 11, delete "1" and insert "2"

AND

Page 2, line 18, delete "2" and insert "3"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 20 and 21 in their entirety and insert the following:

"(26) R036C HUMAN RESOURCES SPECIALIST	1	GRADE GS04
(27) A003C DFA REVENUE ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATOR	<u>1</u>	GRADE GS14
MAX. NO. OF EMPLOYEES	48"	

AND



Page 3, line 4, delete "\$2,478,730" and insert "\$2,635,629"

AND

Page 3, line 6, delete "810,847" and insert "868,867"

AND

Page 3, line 14, delete "\$3,963,395" and insert "\$4,178,314"

AND

Page 4, line 27, delete "26" and insert "25"

AND

Page 4, line 35, delete "2" and insert "1"

AND

Page 5, delete line 1 in its entirety and insert the following:

~~"(49) C010C EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT TO THE DIRECTOR 1 GRADE GS07"~~

AND

Page 5, line 8, delete "2" and insert "1"

AND

Page 5, delete line 14 and 15 in their entirety and insert the following:

"(62) C059C DFA SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE	8	GRADE GS03
(63) G019C GENERAL COUNSEL	<u>1</u>	GRADE GS13
MAX. NO. OF EMPLOYEES	231"	

AND

Page 5, line 35, delete "\$14,161,565" and insert "\$14,094,965"

AND

Page 6, line 1, delete "4,445,300" and insert "4,413,755"

AND

Page 6, line 9, delete "\$20,924,447" and insert "\$20,826,302"

AND

Page 15, line 30, delete "12" and insert "11"

AND

Page 17, line 1, delete "1,567" and insert "1,566"

AND

Page 17, line 21, delete "\$58,705,835" and insert "\$58,615,536"

AND

Page 17, line 23, delete "22,142,407" and insert "22,115,931"

AND

Page 17, line 31, delete "\$109,323,242" and insert "\$109,206,467".

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_

By: Joint Budget Committee

JAP/JAP - 03-02-2022 12:58:24

JAP069

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk